Special Features
•	 Amplifier	with	Profibus	Interface
•	 Designed	for	one	a	strain	gauge	sensor
•	 User	friendly	comissioning	via	GSD	file
•	 Transmission	range	up	to	12	Mbit/s
•	 16	Bit	resolution
•	 Potted	version	for	rotating	machine	elements	available
The	Busbox	P2G	is	used	whenever	strain	gauge	sensors	are	to

-0,75 0,75 mV/V
-0,5 0,5 mV/V
Ordering Example:
P2GM-2-1,5
Version
Channels
Enclosure
Type
HAEHNE  Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH · Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 29 · D-40699 Erkrath Germany · Telefon 0211/9  25 91-0 · Fax 0211/9  25 91-20
BusboxP2GM-2 EN 11_20.indd Technical modifications reserved.
Busbox P2GM-2
^
Technical Data
Power supply V5 20,5…30 V, typ. 100 mA Profibus DP
Sensor voltage
(Sensor A + B) 4,5 V / 18 mA
Participant-ID 00E7 hex  (Data standardized
in GSD-file “HAEH00E7.GSD“)
Signal -10,8 mV…0 mV…+10,8 mV
= 8000…0000…7FFF
Data width 1 word
Resolution 16 bit
Standard protection IP66
Nominal temperature range +10…+60 °C (50... 140°F) Weight ~ 700 g (approx. 5 lbs)
Operational temperature range     0…+60 °C (32... 140°F)
PCB channel 1 and 2
X7 +V4 -V4 +V1 -V1
X6
-V1
+V1
-V4
+V4
X2
PE
0V
24V
X4
SJ1
1 2 3
SJ2
1 2 3
X10
A
(IN)
B
(IN)
A
(OUT)
B
(OUT)
Terminatingresistor channel 1 and 2
SJ1 1 2 3 SJ2 1 2 3
SJ1 1 2 3 SJ2 1 2 3
ON
OFF
Reset channel 1 and 2
X4 Reset
The contact between the two solder terminals
for the reset can be done with a screwdriver.
After 8 sec. contact time the slave address is
reset to 126. For the reset of channel 2 will
proceed with X4.2 exactly.
Profibus DP Connection X10
Channel 1
A1 (IN)  green A1 (OUT)  green
B1 (IN)  red B1 (OUT)  red
Profibus DP Connection X10
Channel 2
A2 (IN)  green A2 (OUT)  green
B2 (IN)  red B2 (OUT)  red
connected